

Mr. Sailesh Narayan Mohanty **Deputy Registrar** DRO/ Notice/012/2021

## **Notification**

A Campus Level Grievance Redressal Committee (for Faculty) was constituted for BITS PILANI K K Birla Goa Campus to address and effectively resolve the complaints of the Faculty. The same was notified vide notification no. DRO/Notice/010/2019 dated 5<sup>th</sup> September 2019 w.e.f., 1<sup>st</sup> September 2019 for two years i.e., 31<sup>st</sup> August 2021.

The committee has been reconstituted as following:

SI No	Name of the Committee	Members of the Committee
1	Campus Level Grievance Redressal Committee (For Faculty)	Prof. Sutapa Roy Ramanan, Associate Dean FAD- Chairperson
		Prof. Prof. Biju K. Raveendran Nair, Associate Professor, Department of CS & IS - Member (Faculty)  Prof. Sandhya Mehrotra, Associate Professor, Department of Biological Sciences - Member (Faculty)
		Prof. Raghu Nath Behera, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry - Member (Faculty)  Ms. Sonia Gaurav Nagarsekar, HR Manager - Member Secretary

The term of the committee members will be for a period of two years w.e.f. 1st September 2021.

Services rendered by all the outgoing members are highly appreciated.

This notification is issued with due approval from the competent authority.

**Deputy Registrar Deputy Registrar** BITS PILANI - K K Birla Goa Campus

Copy to:

- 1. Faculty, Staff and Students of BITS PILANI K K Birla Goa Campus
- 2. Registrar, BITS PILANI

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> October 2021



Mr. Sailesh Narayan Mohanty Deputy Registrar

DRO/ Notice/013/2021

## **Notification**

A Campus Level Grievance Redressal Committee (for Non-Teaching Staff) was constituted for BITS PILANI K K Birla Goa Campus to address and effectively resolve the complaints of the Non-Teaching Staff. The same was notified vide notice DRO/Notice/011/2019 dated 5<sup>th</sup> September 2019 w.e.f., 1<sup>st</sup> September 2019 for two years i.e., 31<sup>st</sup> August 2021.

The committee has been reconstituted as following:

SI No	Name of the Committee	Members of the Committee
1	Campus Level Grievance Redressal Committee (For Non-Teaching Staff)	Prof. Dhananjay Madhukar Kulkarni, Dean Administration- Chairperson
		Prof. Meenal Kowshik, Professor, Department of Biological Sciences- Member (Faculty)
		Mr. Arjun Chandrakant Halarnkar, Public Relation Officer- Member (Non Teaching)
		Dr. Anuradha Voolapalli, Deputy Librarian- Member (Non Teaching)
		Ms. Sonia Gaurav Nagarsekar, HR Manager - Member Secretary

The term of the committee members will be for a period of two years w.e.f. 1st September 2021.

Services rendered by all the outgoing members are highly appreciated.

This notification is issued with due approval from the competent authority.

Deputy Registrar
Deputy Registrar
BITS PILANI - K K Birla Goa Campus

BIRCA GOP CAMP

Copy to:

- 1. Faculty, Staff and Students of BITS PILANI K K Birla Goa Campus
- 2. Registrar, BITS PILANI

innovate achieve lead

Birla Institute of Technology & Science, Pilani K K Birla Goa Campus, NH 17B, Bypass Road Zuarinagar 403726, South Goa **Tel:** +91 0832 2580138 Fax: +91 0832 2557031

Email: : dyregistrar@goa.bits-pilani.ac.in

Date: 16th October 2021

Web: www.bits-goa.ac.in

BITS Pilani (Deemed to be University) established under section 3 of UGC Act, 1956 under notification no F.12-23/63.U-2, dated 18<sup>th</sup> June, 1964